
Bismarck State (ND) (8-17) -vs- Providence (MT) (10-15)
3/27/2026 at Great Falls, MT, MT, 59405

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Moultray (4-3)
Loss: Kathryn Sliman (4-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:37   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Bismarck State (ND) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Providence (MT) 0 1 4 1 0 3 9 9 0

Bismarck State (ND) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Savannah Gustavsson c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
McKenzie Yantzer cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brielle Wrangham 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Rolland 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tayler Falcon ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jada Walter 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jordyn Marcoux dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Grace Grimm lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lexi Wesson rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn Sliman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaia Hennings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 1 0 1 5 2

E: McKenzie Yantzer (1); Leah Rolland (2)

Providence (MT) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aleana Aionaaka ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Kasidy Yeoman c 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
Tehneson Ehnes 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Erin Bishop cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
Alix Bishop 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tiffany Fuentes dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Madison Moultray p 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ella Galloway 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jaden Ruiz rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Mia Monroe lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 9 9 5 2 5

2B: Tehneson Ehnes (1); Erin Bishop (2)
HR: Alix Bishop (1); Madison Moultray (1)

Bismarck State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kathryn Sliman (L, 4-6) 3.2 7 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 2 73
Kaia Hennings 1.1 2 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 10 1 2 28
Totals 9 9 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 26 31 7 4 101

Providence (MT) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Moultray (W, 4-3) 6.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 8 83
Totals 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 8 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 1st BSC UP
Savannah Gustavsson struck out looking (2-2 BFSFBFK). 0 0
McKenzie Yantzer flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Brielle Wrangham grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 1st BSC UP
Aleana Aionaaka struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Tehneson Ehnes walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Erin Bishop struck out looking (2-2 FBKBFFK). 0 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 2nd BSC UP
Leah Rolland flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Tayler Falcon grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Jada Walter struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 2nd BSC UP
Alix Bishop grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSSB). 0 0
Tiffany Fuentes walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Mia Monroe to dp. 0 0
Tiffany Fuentes to lf. 0 0
Mia Monroe pinch ran for Tiffany Fuentes. 0 0
Madison Moultray flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Ella Galloway singled to center field (3-2 BSBKBFF); Mia Monroe advanced to third. 0 0
Jaden Ruiz reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Ella Galloway advanced to second; Mia Monroe scored. 0 1
Aleana Aionaaka lined out to lf (0-2 FF). 0 1

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 3rd BSC UP
Tiffany Fuentes to dp for Mia Monroe. 0 1
Mia Monroe to lf. 0 1
Jordyn Marcoux struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 1
Grace Grimm struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBFBS). 0 1
Lexi Wesson flied out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 1

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 3rd BSC UP
Kasidy Yeoman singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
Tehneson Ehnes flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
Erin Bishop doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Kasidy Yeoman scored. 0 2
Alix Bishop homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FSBB); Erin Bishop scored. 0 4
Mia Monroe flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Madison Moultray homered to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Ella Galloway fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 4th BSC UP
Savannah Gustavsson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBSS). 0 5
McKenzie Yantzer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Brielle Wrangham grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 5

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 4th BSC UP
Jaden Ruiz out at first 1b to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 5



Aleana Aionaaka singled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 5
Kasidy Yeoman reached first on an error by cf, advanced to third on the throw (2-0 BB); Aleana Aionaaka
advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c. 0 5
Tehneson Ehnes doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kasidy Yeoman scored, unearned. 0 6
Kaia Hennings to p for Kathryn Sliman. 0 6
Erin Bishop grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 5th BSC UP
Leah Rolland out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Tayler Falcon grounded out to p (1-2 SSB). 0 6
Jada Walter walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Jordyn Marcoux struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 6

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 5th BSC UP
Alix Bishop flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 6
Mia Monroe walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Tiffany Fuentes to lf for Mia Monroe. 0 6
Mia Monroe pinch ran for Tiffany Fuentes. 0 6
Mia Monroe advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Madison Moultray walked (3-1 BBBSB). 0 6
Ella Galloway grounded out to 3b (0-0); Mia Monroe out at third 3b unassisted. 0 6

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 6th BSC UP
Tiffany Fuentes to dp for Mia Monroe. 0 6
Mia Monroe to lf for Tiffany Fuentes. 0 6
Grace Grimm grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 6
Lexi Wesson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 6
Savannah Gustavsson singled to right field (2-2 FBKBF). 0 6
McKenzie Yantzer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 6th BSC UP
Jaden Ruiz walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 6
Aleana Aionaaka singled to third base (1-1 BF); Jaden Ruiz advanced to second. 0 6
Kasidy Yeoman reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 KB); Aleana Aionaaka advanced to second; Jaden Ruiz
advanced to third. 0 6
Tehneson Ehnes reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 F); Kasidy Yeoman advanced to second; Aleana
Aionaaka advanced to third; Jaden Ruiz scored, unearned. 0 7
Erin Bishop doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tehneson Ehnes advanced to third; Kasidy Yeoman scored,
unearned; Aleana Aionaaka scored. 0 9


